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Beaverton André Lightsey-Walker Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Glen Bolen Laura Kelly
Clackamas County Tim Collins Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Kenny Werth Kelly Reid
Cornelius Ally Holmqvist Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Lewis Kelley Laura Kelly
CTAC Tim Collins NA Grant O'Connell Kenny Werth Kelly Reid
Durham Ally Holmqvist Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Glen Bolen Laura Kelly
EMCTC TAC Eliot Rose NA Grant O'Connell Kenny Werth Kelly Reid
Fairview Eliot Rose Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Lewis Kelley Kelly Reid
Forest Grove Ally Holmqvist Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Kenny Werth Laura Kelly
Gladstone John Mermin Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Kenny Werth Kelly Reid
Gresham Eliot Rose Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Kenny Werth Kelly Reid
Happy Valley Tim Collins Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Glen Bolen Kelly Reid
Hillsboro Ally Holmqvist Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Lewis Kelley Laura Kelly
Johnson City Tim Collins Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman NA Kelly Reid
King City André Lightsey-Walker Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Glen Bolen Laura Kelly
Lake Oswego John Mermin Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Lewis Kelley Kelly Reid
Maywood Park Eliot Rose Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Lewis Kelley Kelly Reid
Milwaukie John Mermin Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Glen Bolen Kelly Reid
Multnomah County Eliot Rose Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Glen Bolen Kelly Reid
Oregon City John Mermin Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Lewis Kelley Kelly Reid
Portland Lake McTighe Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Glen Bolen Kelly Reid
Rivergrove Tim Collins Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman NA Kelly Reid
Sherwood André Lightsey-Walker Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Glen Bolen Laura Kelly
Tigard Ally Holmqvist Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Glen Bolen Laura Kelly
Troutdale Eliot Rose Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Lewis Kelley Kelly Reid
Tualatin André Lightsey-Walker Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Glen Bolen Laura Kelly
Washington County Ally Holmqvist Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Lewis Kelley Laura Kelly
WCCC TAC Ally Holmqvist NA Grant O'Connell Lewis Kelley Laura Kelly
West Linn John Mermin Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Kenny Werth Kelly Reid
Wilsonville Ally Holmqvist Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Kenny Werth Kelly Reid
Wood Village Eliot Rose Glen Hamburg Kate Lyman Lewis Kelley Kelly Reid

Local Government Liaisons (May 16, 2025)



Local Government Liaisons contact information

Metro
Tim Collins 503-797-1762 tim.collins@oregonmetro.gov
Glen Hamburg 971-666-1048 glen.hamburg@oregonmetro.gov
Ally Holmqvist 916-812-3763 ally.holmqvist@oregonmetro.gov
André Lightsey-Walker 503-679-5708 andre.lightsey-walker@oregonmetro.gov
Lake McTighe lake.mctighe@oregonmetro.gov
John Mermin 503-797-1747 john.mermin@oregonmetro.gov
Eliot Rose eliot.rose@oregonmetro.gov

ODOT
Glen Bolen 503-539-8454 Glen.A.BOLEN@odot.oregon.gov
Lewis Kelsey lewis.kelsey@odot.oregon.gov
Kenny Werth 971-325-5066 kenneth.werth@odot.oregon.gov

DLCD
Laura Kelly 503-798-7587 laura.kelly@dlcd.oregon.gov
Kelly Reid 971-345-1987 kelly.reid@dlcd.oregon.gov

TriMet
Kate Lyman 503-962-2137 LymanK@TriMet.org
Grant O'Connell 503-962-6478 oconnelg@trimet.org
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